
合　　計
Total

件　　数
Number of cases

税　　額
Amount of tax

件　　数
Number of cases

税　　額
Amount of tax

件　　数
Number of cases

件 百万円 件 百万円 件
Case Million yen Number Million yen Case

FY1990 2,311,961 1,169,127 4,903,215 1,538,435 7,215,176
1991 2,341,326 1,411,813 5,063,512 1,698,711 7,404,838
1992 2,553,312 1,704,788 5,276,037 1,890,279 7,829,349
1993 2,983,673 2,051,580 5,476,312 1,795,812 8,459,985
1994 3,510,488 2,327,984 5,154,483 1,597,145 8,664,971
1995 3,899,715 2,498,008 4,994,737 1,555,915 8,894,452
1996 4,248,849 2,660,626 4,929,931 1,529,507 9,178,780
1997 4,552,413 2,703,089 4,712,485 1,593,251 9,264,898
1998 4,876,779 2,783,022 4,365,518 1,638,299 9,242,297
1999 5,072,674 2,814,924 3,849,401 1,431,547 8,922,075

合　　計
Total

件　　数
Number of cases

税　　額
Amount of tax

件　　数
Number of cases

税　　額
Amount of tax

件　　数
Number of cases

件 百万円 件 百万円 件
Case Million yen Case Million yen Case

平成９年度 FY1997 1,140,391 469,939 916,355 210,908 2,056,746

10 1998 1,163,520 505,720 782,340 191,159 1,945,860

11 1999 1,184,663 514,542 700,448 168,438 1,885,111

平成９年度 FY1997 2,220,283 796,643 2,205,564 312,758 4,425,847

10 1998 2,373,307 816,984 1,924,265 278,713 4,297,572

11 1999 2,385,585 780,209 1,648,004 251,668 4,033,589

平成９年度 FY1997 254,936 698,835 363,370 309,027 618,306

10 1998 263,149 606,600 328,178 268,009 591,327

11 1999 258,397 535,717 282,390 209,637 540,787

平成９年度 FY1997 88,036 267,616 205,160 209,199 293,196

10 1998 82,613 300,416 168,724 168,863 251,337

11 1999 88,427 335,888 146,444 166,025 234,871

平成９年度 FY1997 803,620 424,276 1,000,838 539,493 1,804,458

10 1998 952,916 511,182 1,147,667 724,926 2,100,583

11 1999 1,121,488 614,630 1,059,333 629,227 2,180,821

平成９年度 FY1997 45,147 45,780 21,198 11,866 66,345

10 1998 41,274 42,120 14,344 6,629 55,618

11 1999 34,114 33,938 12,782 6,552 46,896

平成９年度 FY1997 4,552,413 2,703,089 4,712,485 1,593,251 9,264,898

10 1998 4,876,779 2,783,022 4,365,518 1,638,299 9,242,297

11 1999 5,072,674 2,814,924 3,849,401 1,431,547 8,922,075

5
6

期  首  滞  納
Beginning delinquent tax

調査対象等：各年の４月１日から翌年３月３１日までの間における滞納の繰越、新規発生及ビ処理等の国税の滞納状況を示したものであ
　　　　　　る。
用語の説明：滞納処分とは、納税者が納付すべき国税を納付の期限までに完納しない場合において、その納税者の財産を差し押さえ、そ
　　　　　　の差押財産を換価し、その換価代金から国税を徴収する一連の強制執行手続のことをいう。
（注）１　件数は納期ごとに１件として計算し、加算税のうち、本税と納期を同一にするものは、本税と合わせて１件として掲げた。
　　　２　地方消費税は含まない。
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新  規  発  生  滞  納
New delinquent tax

平成２年度
3

発       生        の        状        況
Status of accrual　　　　　　　      　      区  分

                     Type

　年  度 Year

期  首  滞  納
Beginning delinquent tax

資料：徴収課調

源泉所得税
Withholding
income tax

9

7
8

10

               Statistics of accrual and disposition by tax type
(2)　税目別の発生及び整理の状況

発       生        の        状        況
Statistics of accrual

区　　　　　分
Type

4

National Tax Delinquency
19　国 税 滞 納

(1)　発生及び整理の状況
              Statistics of accrual and disposition

新  規  発  生  滞  納
New delinquent tax

資料：徴収課調

相　続　税
Inheritance tax

消　費　税
Consumption tax

そ　の　他
Others

合  計
Total

申告所得税
Self-assessed

income tax

法　人　税
Corporation tax

 （注）  この表は、「(1)発生及び整理の状況」を税目別に示したものである。



税　　額
Amount of tax

件　　数
Number of cases

税　　額
Amount of tax

件　　数
Number of cases

税　　額
Amount of tax

百万円 件 百万円 件 百万円
Million yen Number Million yen Case Million yen

2,707,562 4,873,850 1,295,749 2,341,326 1,411,813 FY1990

3,110,524 4,851,526 1,405,736 2,553,312 1,704,788 1991

3,595,067 4,845,676 1,543,487 2,983,673 2,051,580 1992

3,847,392 4,949,497 1,519,408 3,510,488 2,327,984 1993

3,925,129 4,765,256 1,427,121 3,899,715 2,498,008 1994

4,053,923 4,645,603 1,393,297 4,248,849 2,660,626 1995

4,190,133 4,626,367 1,487,044 4,552,413 2,703,089 1996

4,296,340 4,388,119 1,513,318 4,876,779 2,783,022 1997

4,421,321 4,169,623 1,606,397 5,072,674 2,814,924 1998

4,246,471 3,833,341 1,480,421 5,088,734 2,766,050 1999

税　　額
Amount of tax

件　　数
Number of cases

税　　額
Amount of tax

件　　数
Number of cases

税　　額
Amount of tax

百万円 件 百万円 件 百万円
Million yen Case Million yen Case Million yen

680,847 893,226 175,127 1,163,520 505,720 平成９年度 FY1997

696,879 761,197 182,337 1,184,663 514,542 10 1998

682,980 763,920 177,510 1,121,191 505,470 11 1999

1,109,401 2,052,540 292,417 2,373,307 816,984 平成９年度 FY1997

1,095,697 1,911,987 315,488 2,385,585 780,209 10 1998

1,031,877 1,648,185 279,526 2,385,404 752,351 11 1999

1,007,862 355,157 401,262 263,149 606,600 平成９年度 FY1997

874,609 332,930 338,892 258,397 535,717 10 1998

745,354 298,220 261,907 242,567 483,447 11 1999

476,815 210,583 176,399 82,613 300,416 平成９年度 FY1997

469,279 162,910 133,391 88,427 335,888 10 1998

501,913 151,524 140,637 83,347 361,276 11 1999

963,769 851,542 452,587 952,916 511,182 平成９年度 FY1997

1,236,108 979,095 621,478 1,121,488 614,630 10 1998

1,243,857 953,367 611,596 1,227,454 632,261 11 1999

57,646 25,071 15,526 41,274 42,120 平成９年度 FY1997

48,749 21,504 14,811 34,114 33,938 10 1998

40,490 18,125 9,245 28,771 31,245 11 1999

4,296,340 4,388,119 1,513,318 4,876,779 2,783,022 平成９年度 FY1997

4,421,321 4,169,623 1,606,397 5,072,674 2,814,924 10 1998

4,246,471 3,833,341 1,480,421 5,088,734 2,766,050 11 1999

Source: Collection Division

Source: Collection Division

整  理  済  滞  納
Processed tax delinquency

整  理  中  の  滞  納
Tax delinquency in processing

整        理        の        状        況
Status of disposition

整        理        の        状        況
Status of disposition

整  理  済  滞  納
Processed tax delinquency

整  理  中  の  滞  納
Tax delinquency in processing

Note: This table shows “(1)  Statistics of accrual and disposition” by tax type.
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平成２年度
3
4
5
6

区  分
Type

　　　　　　　　    年  度 Year

区　　　　　分
Type

源泉所得税
Withholding
income tax

Subject of survey, etc.:   This table shows the statistics of national tax delinquency such as carry-over of arrears, new delinquent tax, dispositions, etc.
                                      which were made between April 1, 1999 and March 31, 2000

11

7
8
9

消　費　税
Consumption

tax

そ　の　他
Others

合  計
Total

Terminology:    “Procedure for collection of tax delinquency” means a series of compulsory execution procedure initiated when a taxpayer fails to pay the
                       tax fully by the due date, including seizure of assets of the taxpayer, conversion of the assets into money, and collection of the delinquent
                       tax from the proceeds.
Note:1  The numbers of cases are counted independently by the period of tax payment. With respect to the case of  additional tax, when its period of tax
            payment is  the same as that for the original tax, the couple of the additional tax and the original tax is counted as one case.
　　 2  Figures for local consumption are not included.

申告所得税
Self-assessed

income tax

法　人　税
Corporation tax

相　続　税
Inheritance tax



札　　幌 Sapporo

仙　　台 Sendai

関東信越 Kanto Shinetsu

東　　京 Tokyo

金　　沢 Kanazawa

名 古 屋 Nagoya

大　　阪 Osaka

広　　島 Hiroshima

高　　松 Takamatsu

福　　岡 Fukuoka

熊　　本 Kumamoto

沖　　縄 Okinawa

合　計 Total

資料：徴収課調

人  員
Number of persons

人  員
Number of persons

税　　額
Amount of tax

人

person

製　　造　　業
Manufacturing

industry 110 101.9 98.7

販　　売　　業 Sales 167 100.0 95.3

不動産・建設業
Real estate,

Construction
industry

839 92.3 90.4

料　飲　食　業
Hotels and
restaurants 126 92.6 89.8

金　　融　　業 Finance business 43 82.7 51.2

そ の 他 事 業 Other businesses 609 103.0 102.2

そ　　の　　他 Others 879 104.9 111.6

合　　計 Total 2,773 99.0 98.1

40,945

8,922,075

　　　　     　      区  分
　　　　　　　　　　　Type

　業  種 Business type

前年同月比
Comparison at the same period

調査期間：平成11年４月１日から平成12年３月31日

 （注）  この表は、「(1)発生及び整理の状況」を国税局別に示したものである。

2,814,924

27,119

1,431,547

454,894

1,231,756

959,641

1,370,974

3,031,220

161,515

件件
Case

392,021

Case Million yen Case Million yen

193,483

百万円

発       生        の        状        況
Statistics of accrual

合　　計
Total

新  規  発  生  滞  納
New delinquent tax

16,270

3,849,401

84,441

742,557

125,901

76,395

153,731

104,080

43,496

56,584

73,209

41,743 179,832

246,095

364,069

283,912

388,193

199,439

59,186

434,923

1,489,935

37,603

55,291

26,071

123,285

262,292

123,044

210,338

42,878

65,559

百万円

62,111

72,985

件

198,538

           Statistics of accrual and disposition by regional taxation bureau
(3)　国税局別の発生及び整理状況

税　　額
Amount of tax

期  首  滞  納
Beginning delinquent tax

件　　数
Number of cases

税　　額
Amount of tax

件　　数
Number of cases

　　              　                区分
                     Type

　国税局
　Regional Taxation Bureau

件　　数
Number of cases

170,686

553,841

37,384

5,072,674

330,354

48,761

188,078

393,836

55,916

30,877

100 million yen

524,718

628,417

263,992

587,814

724,591

102,329

190,902

643,942

2,306,629

2,670

447

(4)　１億円以上の整理中のものの業種別状況
           Statisticss of delinquent tax of more than 100 million yen in the process of disposition by business type

平成12年３月末
March 31, 2000

平成11年３月末
March 31, 1999

税　　額
Amount of tax

億円
％

1,813

8,294

909

人  員
Number of persons

人

108

167

136

52

5911,852

2,801

税　　額
Amount of tax

2,380

8,456

億円

297

469

2,954

254

293

Note:1  “Other businesses” include hospitals (doctors), service industry, leisure industry, etc.
　　  2  “Others” include employment income earners, unemployed persons, etc.

資料：徴収課調
（注）１ 「その他事業」とは、病院（医師）、サービス業、レジャー産業等をいう。
　　　２ 「その他」とは、給与所得者、無職等をいう。

Source: Collection Division

8382,656

228

148

％

289

person 100 million yen



税　　額
Amount of tax

件　　数
Number of cases

税　　額
Amount of tax

件　　数
Number of cases

税　　額
Amount of tax

百万円 件 百万円 件 百万円
Million yen Case Million yen Case Million yen

104,989 201,281 48,584 190,740 56,405

138,544 247,908 61,687 206,986 76,857

501,040 547,759 167,920 683,997 333,120

2,043,776 740,919 580,568 2,290,301 1,463,208

86,145 97,765 22,621 63,750 63,524

311,363 506,768 122,150 452,873 189,213

639,931 680,676 272,187 690,298 367,744

112,500 256,799 58,382 131,394 54,118

56,948 122,094 27,298 77,345 29,650

128,500 209,961 60,984 154,108 67,516

79,346 176,863 41,259 107,049 38,087

43,389 44,548 16,781 39,893 26,608

4,246,471 3,833,341 1,480,421 5,088,734 2,766,050

整        理        の        状        況
Statistics of disposition

整  理  済  滞  納
Processed tax delinquency

整  理  中  の  滞  納
Tax delinquency in processing

Note: This table shows “(1)  Statistics of accrual and disposition” by regional taxation bureaus.

Period covered by survey: From April 1, 1999 to March 31, 2000

Source: Collection Division



支　払　命　令　官　分
Payment by order

支　払　委　託　官　分
Payment by consignee

合　　　　　計
Total

　　　　　        百万円 　　              百万円 　　　            百万円
million yen million yen million yen

平 成 6 年 度 FY1994 3,316,608 33,540 3,350,148

7 1995 3,370,171 39,437 3,409,609

8 1996 2,976,659 40,362 3,017,022

9 1997 3,949,781 45,344 3,995,126

10 1998 4,740,285 48,976 4,789,261

11 1999 5,004,282 50,123 5,054,405

源 泉 所 得 税 1,383,518 39,397 1,422,915

申 告 所 得 税 192,441 5,878 198,319

法 人 税 1,117,264 1,365 1,118,628

消 費 税 及 地 方 消 費 税 2,187,229 2,162 2,189,391

そ の 他 123,830 1,322 125,151

還 付 金 合 計 5,004,282 50,123 5,054,405

20　還　付　金
   Refunds

還付金の支払決定の状況

資料：管理課調

区　　　　　　分
Type

Withholding income tax

Self-assessed income tax

Corporation tax

Consumption tax and
local consumption tax

Others

Statistics of payment of refund determined 　

支　払　決　定　済　額
Amount of payment of refund determined

調査期間：平成11年４月１日から平成12年３月31日

Period covered by survey: From April 1, 1999 to March 31, 2000

Total of refunds

Terminology: “Payment by order” refers to the payment of refund which is handled by financial institutions such as banks, etc. “Payment by consignee”

　　　　　　　refers to the payment of refund which is handled by postal offices.
Note: Figures for interest on refund are included.

用語の説明：支払命令官分とは、還付金の支払場所が銀行等の金融機関扱いのものをいい、支払委託官分とは、還付金の支払場所が郵便
　　　　　　局扱いのものをいう。
（注）　還付加算金を含む。

Source: Revenue Management Division


