19 国税滞納

National Tax Delinquency

発生及び整理の状況 (1)

Statistics of accrual and disposition

		区分		発	生	C. Status o) f accrual	状	況	
		Туре	期首	滞納	新	規発	生 滞	納	合	計
		_	Beginning de	*		New delir	quent tax		T	otal
年	度 Year		件 数	税額	件	数	税	額	件	数
_	15 Tear		Number of cases	Amount of tax	Number of	cases	Amo	unt of tax	Numbe	er of cases
			件	百万円		件		百万円		件
			Case	Million yen		Number		Million yen		Case
	平成2年度	FY1990	2,311,961	1,169,127	4,	903,215		1,538,435		7,215,176
	3	1991	2,341,326	1,411,813	5,	063,512		1,698,711		7,404,838
	4	1992	2,553,312	1,704,788	5,	276,037		1,890,279		7,829,349
	5	1993	2,983,673	2,051,580	5,	476,312		1,795,812		8,459,985
	6	1994	3,510,488	2,327,984	5,	154,483		1,597,145		8,664,971
	7	1995	3,899,715	2,498,008	4,	994,737		1,555,915		8,894,452
	8	1996	4,248,849	2,660,626	4,	929,931		1,529,507		9,178,780
	9	1997	4,552,413	2,703,089	4,	712,485		1,593,251		9,264,898
	10	1998	4,876,779	2,783,022	4,	365,518		1,638,299		9,242,297
	11	1999	5,072,674	2,814,924	3,	849,401		1,431,547		8,922,075

資料: 徴収課調

調査対象等:各年の4月1日から翌年3月31日までの間における滞納の繰越、新規発生及ビ処理等の国税の滞納状況を示したものであ

用語の説明:滞納処分とは、納税者が納付すべき国税を納付の期限までに完納しない場合において、その納税者の財産を差し押さえ、その差押財産を換価し、その換価代金から国税を徴収する一連の強制執行手続のことをいう。
(注)1 件として計算し、加算税のうち、本税と納期を同一にするものは、本税と合わせて1件として掲げた。

2 地方消費税は含まない。

税目別の発生及び整理の状況 (2)

Statistics of accrual and disposition by tax type

		1	l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l		生の	D	 兄		
				九		of accrual)L		
X	分		期首	滞納	新規発		合 計		
	Type		Beginning de			nquent tax	□ □I Total		
	31		件 数	税 額	件 数	税 額	件 数		
			Number of cases	Amount of tax	Number of cases	Amount of tax	Number of cases		
			件	百万円	件	百万円	件		
			Case	Million yen	Case		Case		
源泉所得税	平成9年度	FY1997	1,140,391	469,939	916,355	210,908	2,056,746		
Withholding	10	1998	1,163,520	505,720	782,340	,	1,945,860		
income tax	11	1999	1,184,663	514,542	700,448	168,438	1,885,111		
申告所得税	平成9年度	FY1997	2,220,283	796,643	2,205,564	312,758	4,425,847		
Self-assessed	10	1998	2,373,307	816,984	1,924,265	278,713	4,297,572		
income tax	11	1999	2,385,585	780,209	1,648,004	251,668	4,033,589		
:+ 14	平成9年度	FY1997	254,936	698,835	363,370	309,027	618,306		
法 人 税 Corporation tax	10	1998	263,149	606,600	328,178	268,009	591,327		
Corporation tax	11	1999	258,397	535,717	282,390	209,637	540,787		
相続税	平成9年度	FY1997	88,036	267,616	205,160	209,199	293,196		
作 称 化 Inheritance tax	10	1998	82,613	300,416	168,724	168,863	251,337		
Innertance tax	11	1999	88,427	335,888	146,444	166,025	234,871		
消費税	平成9年度	FY1997	803,620	424,276	1,000,838	539,493	1,804,458		
/日 貝 仇 Consumption tax	10	1998	952,916	511,182	1,147,667	724,926	2,100,583		
P	11	1999	1,121,488	614,630	1,059,333	629,227	2,180,821		
その他	平成9年度	FY1997	45,147	45,780	21,198	11,866	66,345		
Others	10	1998	41,274	42,120	14,344	6,629	55,618		
	11	1999	34,114	33,938	12,782	,	46,896		
合 計	平成9年度	FY1997	4,552,413	2,703,089	4,712,485	1,593,251	9,264,898		
Total	10	1998	4,876,779	2,783,022	4,365,518	1 1	9,242,297		
	11	1999	5,072,674	2,814,924	3,849,401	1,431,547	8,922,075		

資料: 徴収課調

(注) この表は、「(1)発生及び整理の状況」を税目別に示したものである。

	整	理 0	D 状	況	区分	
		Status of o	lisposition			
	整理済	市 滞 納	整理中	の 滞 納	Туре	
	Processed tax	delinquency	Tax delinqueno	y in processing		
税 額	件 数	税 額	件 数	税 額		年 度 Year
Amount of tax	Number of cases	Amount of tax	Number of cases	Amount of tax		十 反 Teal
百万円	件	百万円	件	百万円		
Million yen	Number	Million yen	Case	Million yen		
2,707,562	4,873,850	1,295,749	2,341,326	1,411,813	平成2年度	FY1990
3,110,524	4,851,526	1,405,736	2,553,312	1,704,788	3	1991
3,595,067	4,845,676	1,543,487	2,983,673	2,051,580	4	1992
3,847,392	4,949,497	1,519,408	3,510,488	2,327,984	5	1993
3,925,129	4,765,256	1,427,121	3,899,715	2,498,008	6	1994
4,053,923	4,645,603	1,393,297	4,248,849	2,660,626	7	1995
4,190,133	4,626,367	1,487,044	4,552,413	2,703,089	8	1996
4,296,340	4,388,119	1,513,318	4,876,779	2,783,022	9	1997
4,421,321	4,169,623	1,606,397	5,072,674	2,814,924	10	1998
4,246,471	3,833,341	1,480,421	5,088,734	2,766,050	11	1999

Source: Collection Division

 $Subject of survey, etc.: \ This table shows the statistics of national tax delinquency such as carry-over of arrears, new delinquent tax, dispositions, etc.\\$ which were made between April 1, 1999 and March 31, 2000

Terminology: "Procedure for collection of tax delinquency" means a series of compulsory execution procedure initiated when a taxpayer fails to pay the tax fully by the due date, including seizure of assets of the taxpayer, conversion of the assets into money, and collection of the delinquent tax from the proceeds.

Note:1 The numbers of cases are counted independently by the period of tax payment. With respect to the case of additional tax, when its period of tax payment is the same as that for the original tax, the couple of the additional tax and the original tax is counted as one case.

2 Figures for local consumption are not included.

	整	理 0		況			
		Status of o					
	整理。済		整理中	の 滞 納	X		分
	Processed tax		Tax delinqueno			Type	
税 額	件 数	税 額	件 数	税 額			
Amount of tax	Number of cases	Amount of tax	Number of cases	Amount of tax			
百万円	件	百万円	件	百万円			
Million yen	Case	Million yen	Case	Million yen			
680,847	893,226	175,127	1,163,520	505,720	平成9年度	FY1997	源泉所得税
696,879	761,197	182,337	1,184,663	514,542	10	1998	Withholding
682,980	763,920	177,510	1,121,191	505,470		1999	income tax
1,109,401	2,052,540	292,417	2,373,307	816,984	平成9年度	FY1997	申告所得税
1,095,697	1,911,987	315,488	2,385,585	780,209	10	1998	Self-assessed
1,031,877	1,648,185	279,526	2,385,404	752,351	11	1999	income tax
1,007,862	355,157	401,262	263,149	606,600	平成9年度	FY1997	法人税
874,609	332,930	338,892	258,397	535,717	10	1998	法 人 税 Corporation tax
745,354	298,220	261,907	242,567	483,447	11	1999	Corporation tax
476,815	210,583	176,399	82,613	300,416	平成9年度	FY1997	相 続 税
469,279	162,910	133,391	88,427	335,888	10	1998	作 版 依 Inheritance tax
501,913	151,524	140,637	83,347	361,276	11	1999	inneritance tax
963,769	851,542	452,587	952,916	511,182	平成9年度	FY1997	消費税
1,236,108	979,095	621,478	1,121,488	614,630	10	1998	Consumption
1,243,857	953,367	611,596	1,227,454	632,261	11	1999	tax
57,646	25,071	15,526	41,274	42,120	平成9年度	FY1997	7 0 /1
48,749	21,504	14,811	34,114	33,938	10	1998	その他 Others
40,490	18,125	9,245	28,771	31,245	11	1999	Others
4,296,340	4,388,119	1,513,318	4,876,779	2,783,022	平成9年度	FY1997	△ ±1
4,421,321	4,169,623	1,606,397	5,072,674	2,814,924	10	1998	合 計 Total
4,246,471	3,833,341	1,480,421		2,766,050	11	1999	iotai

Source: Collection Division

Note: This table shows "(1) Statistics of accrual and disposition" by tax type.

(3) 国税局別の発生及び整理状況

Statistics of accrual and disposition by regional taxation bureau

Stati	istics of t	acci dai and dispositio	ni by regional taxation t				
		区八		発	生の	状 沥	
	_	区分			Statistics of	f accrual	
		Type	期首	滞納	新規発	生 滞 納	合 計
614	`		Beginning de	linquent tax	New delin	quent tax	Total
国税局			件 数	税 額	件 数	税 額	件 数
Regional Taxation Bu		Bureau	Number of cases	Amount of tax	Number of cases	Amount of tax	Number of cases
			件	百万円	件	百万円	件
			Case	Million yen	Case	Million yen	Case
札	幌	Sapporo	193,483	62,111	198,538	42,878	392,021
仙	台	Sendai	190,902	72,985	263,992	65,559	454,894
関東	信越	Kanto Shinetsu	643,942	330,354	587,814	170,686	1,231,756
東	京	Tokyo	2,306,629	1,489,935	724,591	553,841	3,031,220
金	沢	Kanazawa	59,186	48,761	102,329	37,384	161,515
名言	古 屋	Nagoya	434,923	188,078	524,718	123,285	959,641
大	阪	Osaka	742,557	393,836	628,417	246,095	1,370,974
広	島	Hiroshima	125,901	55,916	262,292	56,584	388,193
高	松	Takamatsu	76,395	30,877	123,044	26,071	199,439
福	畄	Fukuoka	153,731	73,209	210,338	55,291	364,069
熊	本	Kumamoto	104,080	41,743	179,832	37,603	283,912
沖	縄	Okinawa	40,945	27,119	43,496	16,270	84,441
合	計	Total	5,072,674	2,814,924	3,849,401	1,431,547	8,922,075

資料: 徴収課調

調査期間:平成11年4月1日から平成12年3月31日

(注) この表は、「(1)発生及び整理の状況」を国税局別に示したものである。

(4) 1億円以上の整理中のものの業種別状況

Statisticss of delinquent tax of more than 100 million yen in the process of disposition by business type													
区分		年3月末 31,2000	平成11年 March 3		前年同月比 Comparison at the same period								
Type 業 種 Business type	人 員 Number of persons	税 額 Amount of tax	人 員 Number of persons	税 額 Amount of tax	人 員 Number of persons	税 額 Amount of tax							
	人 person	億円 100 million yen	人 person	億円 100 million yen	%	%							
製 造 業 Manufacturing industry	110	293	108	297	101.9	98.7							
販 売 業 Sales	167	447	167	469	100.0	95.3							
Real estate, 不動産・建設業 Construction industry	839	2,670	909	2,954	92.3	90.4							
料飲食業 Hotels and restaurants	126	228	136	254	92.6	89.8							
金 融 業 Finance busine	ss 43	148	52	289	82.7	51.2							
その他事業 Other business	es 609	1,852	591	1,813	103.0	102.2							
そ の 他 Others	879	2,656	838	2,380	104.9	111.6							
合 計 Total	2,773	8,294	2,801	8,456	99.0	98.1							

資料: 徴収課調

(注) 1 「その他事業」とは、病院(医師)、サービス業、レジャー産業等をいう。 2 「その他」とは、給与所得者、無職等をいう。

Source: Collection Division

Note:1 "Other businesses" include hospitals (doctors), service industry, leisure industry, etc.

2 "Others" include employment income earners, unemployed persons, etc.

		理(D 状	況
		Statistics of	f disposition	
	整理源		整理中	の 滞 納
	Processed tax	delinquency	Tax delinquen	cy in processing
税 額	件 数	税額	件 数	税 額
Amount of tax	Number of cases	Amount of tax	Number of cases	Amount of tax
百万円	件	百万円	件	百万円
Million yen	Case	Million yen	Case	Million yen
104,989	201,281	48,584	190,740	56,405
138,544	247,908	61,687	206,986	76,857
501,040	547,759	167,920	683,997	333,120
2,043,776	740,919	580,568	2,290,301	1,463,208
86,145	97,765	22,621	63,750	63,524
311,363	506,768	122,150	452,873	189,213
639,931	680,676	272,187	690,298	367,744
112,500	256,799	58,382	131,394	54,118
56,948	122,094	27,298	77,345	29,650
128,500	209,961	60,984	154,108	67,516
79,346	176,863	41,259	107,049	38,087
43,389	44,548	16,781	39,893	26,608
4,246,471	3,833,341	1,480,421	5,088,734	2,766,050

Source: Collection Division

Period covered by survey: From April 1, 1999 to March 31, 2000 $\,$

Note: This table shows "(1) Statistics of accrual and disposition" by regional taxation bureaus.

20 還 付 金 Refunds

還付金の支払決定の状況

Statistics of payment of refund determined

		[X		分					A	支 mount		決 万 ent of r	額 letermine	ed			
		Туре				支	払 Pag	命 yment b	令 官 y order	分	支	払 Payme	委 ii			合	Total	計
										百万円 lion yen				百万円 llion yen				百万円 million yen
平	成	6	年	度	FY1994				3,3	16,608				33,540				3,350,148
		7			1995				3,3	70,171				39,437				3,409,609
		8			1996				2,9	76,659				40,362				3,017,022
		9			1997				3,9	49,781				45,344				3,995,126
		10			1998				4,7	40,285				48,976				4,789,261
		11			1999				5,0	04,282				50,123				5,054,405
源	泉	所	得	税	Withholding income tax				1,3	33,518				39,397				1,422,915
申	告	所	得	税	Self-assessed income tax				19	92,441				5,878				198,319
法		人		税	Corporation tax				1,1	17,264				1,365				1,118,628
消費	貴税 及	地方	消費	稅	Consumption tax and local consumption tax				2,18	37,229				2,162				2,189,391
そ		の		他	Others				1:	23,830				1,322				125,151
還	付	金	合	計	Total of refunds				5,0	04,282				50,123				5,054,405

資料:管理課調

調査期間:平成11年4月1日から平成12年3月31日

用語の説明:支払命令官分とは、還付金の支払場所が銀行等の金融機関扱いのものをいい、支払委託官分とは、還付金の支払場所が郵便 局扱いのものをいう。

(注) 還付加算金を含む。

Source: Revenue Management Division

Period covered by survey: From April 1, 1999 to March 31, 2000 $\,$

Terminology: "Payment by order" refers to the payment of refund which is handled by financial institutions such as banks, etc. "Payment by consignee" refers to the payment of refund which is handled by postal offices.

Note: Figures for interest on refund are included.